# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Brigitte Lesur	09/09/2008	
Phillipe Louvet	09/01/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cephalon France	
Street Address:	20, rue Charles Martigny	
City:	Maisons-Alfort Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94704	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12214567

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)727-7651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(610) 738-6520 Phone:

Email: intprop@cephalon.com

Correspondent Name: Cephalon, Inc. Address Line 1: 41 Moores Road Address Line 2: PO Box 4011

Address Line 4: Frazer, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CP338A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/leo/

Total Attachments: 3

source=CP338AUSAssignmentFRInventors#page1.tif source=CP338AUSAssignmentFRInventors#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021636 FRAME: 0972** 

500667754

source=CP338AUSAssignmentFRInventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021636 FRAME: 0973

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, **Brigitte Lesur** of St. Germaine En Laye, France, a citizen of Belgium, and **Phillipe Louvet** of Vert-le-petit, France, a citizen of France, have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as **Serial No. 12/214,567**, filed **June 20, 2008**, entitled **BICYCLIC AROMATIC SULFINYL DERIVATIVES** and

WHEREAS, Cephalon France, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 20, rue Charles Martigny, 94704 Maisons-Alfort Cedex, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, deliver and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 021636 FRAME: 0974 AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

THE effective date of this ASSIGNMENT shall be the filing date of the above-referenced application for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Brigitte Lesur			Date Date	ubur 9	8
Witness Signature	BRETON	•		<b></b>	
Witness Printed Name	BRETON	Philippe	2	_	
Address	BRETON SI, OREE S	DE MAR	LY	_	
	78390 N	'ai's' 4	E ROI	_	
				<del></del>	
Phillipe Louvet			Date		
Witness Signature					
Witness Printed Name				_	
Address					
		Market and Association and Association		_	

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

THE effective date of this ASSIGNMENT shall be the filing date of the above-referenced application for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Brigitte Lesur	Date
Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address	Louvet 12 Avenue Joffre
7 Kuul ess	31710 Vert le-Petit
Phillipe Louvet	Date
i ininpe Louvet	)
Witness Signature	U. Louel
Witness Printed Name	Louver
Address	12 Avenue Soffre 31 710 Vert-6. Petit

- 2 -